
ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete Predecessors

1 1 Electronic Data Interchange  (EDI) 223 d Mon 7/14/08 Tue 6/2/09 0%
2 1.1 Project Initiation 45 d Mon 7/14/08 Mon 9/15/08 0%
3 1.1.1 Define EDI Strategy 25 d Mon 7/14/08 Fri 8/15/08 0%
4 1.1.1.1 Identify Available EDI Solutions 10 d Mon 7/14/08 Fri 7/25/08 0%

5 1.1.1.2 Define an EDI Strategy 10 d Mon 7/28/08 Fri 8/8/08 0% 4

6 1.1.1.3 Review and Approve the EDI Strategy 5 d Mon 8/11/08 Fri 8/15/08 0% 5

7 1.1.2 Develop required  MHSA Technological Needs Project Proposal Description 10 d Mon 8/18/08 Fri 8/29/08 0% 6

8 1.1.3 Develop required Budget Summary 10 d Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/15/08 0% 7

9 1.1.4 Develop required Project Risk Assessment 10 d Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/15/08 0% 8SS

10 1.1.5 Develop Project Charter 10 d Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/15/08 0% 9SS

11 1.2 Project Planning 89 d Tue 9/2/08 Mon 1/12/09 0%
12 1.2.1 Project Management 16 d Tue 9/2/08 Tue 9/23/08 0%
13 1.2.1.1 Prepare Required Project Work Plan (Schedule) 16 d Tue 9/2/08 Tue 9/23/08 0%
14 1.2.1.1.1 Define Tasks and Deliverables 10 d Tue 9/2/08 Mon 9/15/08 0% 7

15 1.2.1.1.2 Prepare required Project Work Plan 5 d Tue 9/16/08 Mon 9/22/08 0% 14

16 1.2.1.1.3 Review and Approve Project Work Plan 1 d Tue 9/23/08 Tue 9/23/08 0% 15

17 1.2.2 Conduct EDI Readiness Assessment 41 d Wed 9/24/08 Tue 11/25/08 0%
18 1.2.2.1 Form an Assessment Team 5 d Wed 9/24/08 Tue 9/30/08 0% 16

19 1.2.2.2 Define Short and Long Term Goals 5 d Wed 10/1/08 Tue 10/7/08 0% 18

20 1.2.2.3 Define Organization Strengths and Weaknesses (SWOT) 5 d Wed 10/8/08 Wed 10/15/08 0% 19SS

21 1.2.2.4 Define Business Needs 5 d Thu 10/16/08 Wed 10/22/08 0% 20SS

22 1.2.2.5 Assess Budget and Staff Resources 10 d Thu 10/23/08 Wed 11/5/08 0% 21SS

23 1.2.2.6 Prepare EDI Readiness Report 5 d Thu 11/6/08 Thu 11/13/08 0% 22

24 1.2.2.7 Review and Approve EDI Readiness Assessment Report 6 d Fri 11/14/08 Tue 11/25/08 0% 23

25 1.2.3 Select EDI Solution 32 d Wed 11/26/08 Mon 1/12/09 0%
26 1.2.3.1 Review EDI Solutions 10 d Wed 11/26/08 Tue 12/9/08 0% 24

27 1.2.3.2 Select an EDI Solution 2 d Wed 12/10/08 Thu 12/11/08 0% 26

28 1.2.3.3 Negotiate Contract 20 d Fri 12/12/08 Mon 1/12/09 0% 27

29 1.3 Project Execution and Control 223 d Mon 7/14/08 Tue 6/2/09 0%
30 1.3.1 Track and Report Required Project Status 223 d Mon 7/14/08 Tue 6/2/09 0%
31 1.3.1.1 Prepare required quarterly Status Reports and Monitor Progress 223 d Mon 7/14/08 Tue 6/2/09 0%

32 1.3.2 Plan and Implement EDI Solution 80 d Tue 1/13/09 Tue 5/5/09 0%
33 1.3.2.1 Develop EDI Implementation Plan and Schedule 10 d Tue 1/13/09 Mon 1/26/09 0% 28

34 1.3.2.2 Identify and Document Hardware and Software Requirements 10 d Tue 1/27/09 Mon 2/9/09 0% 33

35 1.3.2.3 Complete Hardware and Software Design 10 d Tue 2/10/09 Tue 2/24/09 0% 34

36 1.3.2.4 Approve Hardware and Software Design 1 d Wed 2/25/09 Wed 2/25/09 0% 35
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37 1.3.2.5 Install and Configure Hardware (if applicable) 15 d Thu 2/26/09 Wed 3/18/09 0% 36

38 1.3.2.6 Test Hardware 2 d Thu 3/19/09 Fri 3/20/09 0% 37

39 1.3.2.7 Install and Configure EDI Software 10 d Mon 3/23/09 Fri 4/3/09 0% 37SS+5 d,38

40 1.3.2.8 Test EDI Software with Vendor 10 d Mon 4/6/09 Fri 4/17/09 0% 39

41 1.3.2.9 Train Staff on EDI Software 10 d Mon 4/20/09 Fri 5/1/09 0% 39,40

42 1.3.2.10 Approve Final Hardware and Software Delivered 2 d Mon 5/4/09 Tue 5/5/09 0% 41

43 1.3.3 Complete EDI Certification 36 d Mon 3/23/09 Mon 5/11/09 0%
44 1.3.3.1 Get Third Party Certificate from Vendor 5 d Mon 3/23/09 Fri 3/27/09 0% 39SS

45 1.3.3.2 Complete and Submit EDI Forms 10 d Mon 3/30/09 Fri 4/10/09 0% 44

46 1.3.3.3 Perform EDI Certification Testing 15 d Mon 4/20/09 Fri 5/8/09 0% 40

47 1.3.3.4 Complete EDI Certification 1 d Mon 5/11/09 Mon 5/11/09 0% 46

48 1.3.4   Begin EDI Production Processing 6 d Tue 5/12/09 Tue 5/19/09 0%
49 1.3.4.1 Install EDI Production Certificate 1 d Tue 5/12/09 Tue 5/12/09 0% 47

50 1.3.4.2 Submit Initial EDI Production Transactions 5 d Wed 5/13/09 Tue 5/19/09 0% 49

51 1.3.4.3 EDI Project Complete 0 d Tue 5/19/09 Tue 5/19/09 0% 50

52 1.4 Closure 9 d Wed 5/20/09 Tue 6/2/09 0%
53 1.4.1 Submit final invoice 1 d Wed 5/20/09 Wed 5/20/09 0% 51

54 1.4.2 Submit final Project Status 1 d Thu 5/21/09 Thu 5/21/09 0% 53

55 1.4.3 Complete Post Implementation Evaluation Report (PIER) Document 5 d Fri 5/22/09 Fri 5/29/09 0% 54

56 1.4.4 Archive Project Documents 2 d Mon 6/1/09 Tue 6/2/09 0% 55
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